Osage County Student Survey 2022

Q1 What school do you attend?

Answered: 389  Skipped: 1

Osage R-1 -
Chamois
Osage R-2 -
Linn

Osage R-3 -
Fatima

St. George -
Linn

St. Joseph -
Westphalia

St. Mary's -
Frankenstein

Sacred Heart -
Rich Fountain

Immaculate
Conception -...

Holy Family -
Freeburg

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

ANSWER CHOICES RESPONSES

Osage R-1 - Chamois 7.71% 30
Osage R-2 - Linn 34.45% 134
Osage R-3 - Fatima 46.02% 179
St. George - Linn 4.37% 17
St. Joseph - Westphalia 0.00% 0
St. Mary's - Frankenstein 0.00% 0
Sacred Heart - Rich Fountain 0.77% 3
Immaculate Conception - Loose Creek 3.86% 15
Holy Family - Freeburg 2.83% 11
TOTAL 389
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Q2 What is your grade level?

7th grade

9th grade

11th grade

0% 10% 20%

ANSWER CHOICES

7th grade
9th grade

11th grade
TOTAL

Answered: 389

30%

40% 50%

2/51

Skipped: 1

60% 70% 80%

RESPONSES
27.76%

41.13%

31.11%

90%

100%

108

160

121

389



ANSWER CHOICES

Male

Female

TOTAL

Osage County Student Survey 2022

Q3 What is your sex?

Answered: 386  Skipped: 4
Male
Female
0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%
RESPONSES
48.19% 186
51.81% 200
386
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ANSWER CHOICES
White

African American
Hispanic

Other
TOTAL

Osage County Student Survey 2022

Q4 What is your ethnicity?

Answered: 388

White

African
American

Hispanic

Other

0% 10% 20% 30%

40%

4/51

50%

Skipped: 2

60% 70% 80%

RESPONSES
96.65%

1.55%

0.52%

1.29%

90%

100%

375

388



ANSWER CHOICES

Yes

No
TOTAL

Osage County Student Survey 2022

Q5 Used alcohol?

Answered: 380  Skipped: 10

Yes

No

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

RESPONSES
27.89% 106
72.11% 274

380
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ANSWER CHOICES

Yes

No
TOTAL

Osage County Student Survey 2022

Q6 Used electronic cigarettes?

Answered: 380  Skipped: 10

Yes

No

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

RESPONSES
10.79% 41
89.21% 339

380
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Q7 Used RX (prescriptions) not prescribed for you by a doctor?

Answered: 380  Skipped: 10

Yes I

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

ANSWER CHOICES RESPONSES
Yes 5.00% 19
No 95.00% 361
TOTAL 380
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ANSWER CHOICES

Yes

No
TOTAL

Osage County Student Survey 2022

Q8 Used tobacco (cigarettes or chew)?

Answered: 381  Skipped: 9

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

RESPONSES
7.35% 28
92.65% 353

381
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ANSWER CHOICES

Yes

No
TOTAL

Osage County Student Survey 2022

Q9 Used marijuana?

Answered: 381  Skipped: 9

Yes

No

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

RESPONSES
4.20% 16
95.80% 365

381
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ANSWER CHOICES

Yes

No
TOTAL

Osage County Student Survey 2022

Q10 Used hookah or water pipes?

Answered: 381  Skipped: 9

Yes

No

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

RESPONSES
2.62% 10
97.38% 371

381
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Q11 Used OTC (over the counter) drugs for non-medical reasons?

Answered: 380  Skipped: 10

Yes I

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

ANSWER CHOICES RESPONSES
Yes 2.63% 10
No 97.37% 370
TOTAL 380
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ANSWER CHOICES

Yes

No
TOTAL

Osage County Student Survey 2022

Q12 Used inhalants?

Answered: 379  Skipped: 11

Yes

No

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

RESPONSES
2.37% 9
97.63% 370

379
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ANSWER CHOICES

Yes

No
TOTAL

Osage County Student Survey 2022

Q13 Used synthetic drugs?

Answered: 380  Skipped: 10

Yes

No

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

RESPONSES
4.21% 16
95.79% 364

380
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Q14 Ridden with someone who was drinking alcohol?

Answered: 381  Skipped: 9

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

ANSWER CHOICES RESPONSES
Yes 31.23% 119
No 68.77% 262
TOTAL 38l
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Q15 Used hallucinogens such as LSD (acid), PCP (angel dust), or magic
mushrooms?

Answered: 379  Skipped: 11

Yes I

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

ANSWER CHOICES RESPONSES

Yes 2.11% 8
No 97.89% 371
TOTAL 379
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ANSWER CHOICES

Yes

No
TOTAL

Osage County Student Survey 2022

Q16 Used cocaine or "crack"?

Answered: 376  Skipped: 14

Yes

No

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

RESPONSES
1.33% 5
98.67% 371

376
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ANSWER CHOICES

Yes

No
TOTAL

Osage County Student Survey 2022

Q17 Used "club drugs" such as ecstasy?

Answered: 378  Skipped: 12

Yes ‘

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

RESPONSES
1.06%

98.94%

17/51

374

378
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Q18 Used methamphetamine (meth, crank, crystal, ice)?

Answered: 378  Skipped: 12

Yes

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

ANSWER CHOICES RESPONSES
Yes 0.79% 3
No 99.21% 375
TOTAL 378
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ANSWER CHOICES

Yes

No
TOTAL

Osage County Student Survey 2022

Q19 Used heroin or "smack"?

Answered: 378  Skipped: 12

Yes

No

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

RESPONSES
0.79% 3
99.21% 375

378
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ANSWER CHOICES

Yes

No
TOTAL

Osage County Student Survey 2022

Q20 Considered suicide?

Answered: 378  Skipped: 12

Yes

No

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

RESPONSES
17.99% 68
82.01% 310

378
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ANSWER CHOICES

Yes

No
TOTAL
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Q21 Planned suicide?

Answered: 378  Skipped: 12

Yes

No

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

RESPONSES
8.99% 34
91.01% 344

378

21/51



ANSWER CHOICES

Yes

No
TOTAL

Osage County Student Survey 2022

Q22 Attempted suicide?

Answered: 378  Skipped: 12

Yes

No

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

RESPONSES
7.41% 28
92.59% 350

378
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Q23 Use prescription drugs that have not been prescribed to you.

Not wrong at
all

A little bit
wrong

Wrong

Very wrong

ANSWER CHOICES

Not wrong at all
A little bit wrong
Wrong

Very wrong
TOTAL

0%

10%

20%

Answered: 376

30%

40% 50%

23/51

Skipped: 14

60% 70% 80%

RESPONSES
1.60%

8.24%

25.53%

64.63%

90% 100%

31

96

243

376
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Q24 Use cold/cough medicines or over the counter meds to get high.

Not wrong at
all

A little bit
wrong

Wrong

Very wrong

ANSWER CHOICES

Not wrong at all
A little bit wrong
Wrong

Very wrong
TOTAL

Answered: 376

Skipped: 14

0%

10%

20%

30%

40% 50%

24 /51

60% 70% 80%

RESPONSES
1.86%

4.26%

21.01%

72.87%

90% 100%

16

79

274

376
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Q25 Have 5+ drinks, once or twice a week.

Answered: 377  Skipped: 13

Not wrong at
all

A little bit
wrong

Wrong

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50%

ANSWER CHOICES

Not wrong at all
A little bit wrong
Wrong

Very wrong
TOTAL

25/51

60% 70% 80%

RESPONSES
10.34%

18.30%

22.81%

48.54%

90% 100%

39

69

86

183

377



Not wrong at
all

A little bit
wrong

Wrong

Very wrong

ANSWER CHOICES

Not wrong at all
A little bit wrong
Wrong

Very wrong
TOTAL

0%

10%

Osage County Student Survey 2022

Q26 Smoke tobacco.

20%

Answered: 377

30%

40% 50%

26 /51

Skipped: 13

60% 70% 80%

RESPONSES
5.04%

13.26%

24.93%

56.76%

90% 100%

19

50

94

214

377
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Q27 Take one or two drinks of an alcoholic beverage nearly every night.

Answered: 376  Skipped: 14

Not wrong at
all

A little bit
wrong

Wrong

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50%

ANSWER CHOICES

Not wrong at all
A little bit wrong
Wrong

Very wrong
TOTAL

27 /51

60% 70% 80%

RESPONSES
7.18%

17.82%

24.47%

50.53%

90% 100%

27

67

92

190

376
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Q28 Smoke marijuana once or twice a week.

Not wrong at
all

A little bit
wrong

Wrong

Very wrong

ANSWER CHOICES

Not wrong at all
A little bit wrong
Wrong

Very wrong
TOTAL

0%

10%

20%

Answered: 377

30%

40% 50%

28 /51

Skipped: 13

60% 70% 80%

RESPONSES
5.84%

7.43%

18.83%

67.90%

90% 100%

22

28

71

256

377



Not wrong at
all

A little bit
wrong

Wrong

Very wrong

ANSWER CHOICES
Not wrong at all

A little bit wrong
Wrong

Very wrong
TOTAL

0%

10%
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Q29 Smoke e-cigarettes.

20%

Answered: 377

30%

40% 50%

29/51

Skipped: 13

60% 70% 80%

RESPONSES
6.90%

11.14%

25.20%

56.76%

90% 100%

26

42

95

214

377



Not wrong at
all

A little bit
wrong

Wrong

Very wrong

ANSWER CHOICES

Not wrong at all
A little bit wrong
Wrong

Very wrong
TOTAL

0%

10%

Osage County Student Survey 2022

Q30 Smoke marijuana.

20%

Answered: 375

30%

40% 50%

30/51

Skipped: 15

60% 70% 80%

RESPONSES
6.40%

7.47%

20.80%

65.33%

90% 100%

24

28

78

245

8175
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Q31 Have a drink of any type of alcohol.

Answered: 376

Not wrong at
all

A little bit
wrong

Wrong

Very wrong

0% 10% 20% 30%

ANSWER CHOICES

Not wrong at all
A little bit wrong
Wrong

Very wrong
TOTAL

40% 50%

31/51

Skipped: 14

60% 70% 80%

RESPONSES
21.81%

27.39%

19.41%

31.38%

90% 100%

82

103

73

118

376
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Q32 Cold/cough medicines or over the counter medicines

Answered: 371

Very easy

Sort of hard

Very hard

0% 10% 20% 30%

ANSWER CHOICES

Very easy
Sort of easy
Sort of hard

Very hard
TOTAL

40% 50%

32/51

Skipped: 19

60% 70% 80%

RESPONSES
36.12%

23.18%

19.14%

21.56%

90% 100%

134

86

71

80

371
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Q33 Alcohol

Answered: 370

Very easy

Sort of Hard

Very Hard

0% 10% 20% 30%

ANSWER CHOICES

Very easy
Sort of easy
Sort of Hard

Very Hard
TOTAL

40% 50%

33/51

Skipped: 20

60% 70% 80%

RESPONSES
34.05%

26.49%

14.05%

25.41%

90% 100%

126

98

52

94

370
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Q34 Cigarettes

Answered: 369  Skipped: 21

Very easy
Sort of easy

Sort of hard

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50%

ANSWER CHOICES

Very easy
Sort of easy
Sort of hard

Very hard
TOTAL

34/51

60% 70% 80%

RESPONSES
15.45%

13.55%

19.24%

51.76%

90% 100%

57

50

71

191

369
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Q35 E-cigarettes

Answered: 371  Skipped: 19

Very easy
Sort of easy

Sort of hard

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50%

ANSWER CHOICES

Very easy
Sort of easy
Sort of hard

Very hard
TOTAL

35/51

60% 70% 80%

RESPONSES
18.06%

13.48%

17.25%

51.21%

90% 100%

67

50

64

190

371
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Q36 Marijuana

Answered: 370  Skipped: 20

Very easy

Sort of easy .

Sort of hard

Very hard

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

ANSWER CHOICES RESPONSES

Very easy 8.92% 33
Sort of easy 8.38% 31
Sort of hard 14.05% 52
Very hard 68.65% 254
TOTAL 370
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Q37 Prescription (RX) drugs that have not been prescribed to you

Sort of easy

Sort of hard

ANSWER CHOICES
Very easy

Sort of easy

Sort of hard

Very hard
TOTAL

Very easy

Very hard

0%

10%

20%

Answered: 370

30%

40% 50%

37/51

Skipped: 20

60% 70% 80%

RESPONSES
15.14%

11.62%

19.46%

53.78%

90% 100%

56

43

72

199

370
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Q38 Synthetic drugs

Answered: 371  Skipped: 19

Very easy

Sort of easy

Sort of hard

Very hard

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

ANSWER CHOICES RESPONSES

Very easy 4.58% 17
Sort of easy 5.39% 20
Sort of hard 13.21% 49
Very hard 76.82% 285
TOTAL 371
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Q39 Other illegal drugs

Answered: 370  Skipped: 20

Very easy

Sort of easy

Sort of hard

Very hard

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

ANSWER CHOICES RESPONSES

Very easy 4.05% 15
Sort of easy 4.32% 16
Sort of hard 10.00% 37
Very hard 81.62% 302
TOTAL 370

39/51



Osage County Student Survey 2022

Q40 Smoke cigarettes

Answered: 366  Skipped: 24

No risk at all I
Slight risk .
Moderate risk

Great risk

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50%

ANSWER CHOICES

No risk at all
Slight risk
Moderate risk

Great risk

TOTAL

40/51

60% 70% 80%

RESPONSES
4.10%

8.74%

34.43%

52.73%

90% 100%

15

32

126

193

366
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Q41 Smoke marijuana once or twice a week

Answered: 368  Skipped: 22

No risk at all
Slight risk

Moderate risk

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50%

ANSWER CHOICES

No risk at all
Slight risk
Moderate risk

Great risk

TOTAL

41/51

60% 70% 80%

RESPONSES
5.71%

13.04%

29.89%

51.36%

90% 100%

21

48

110

189

368
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Q42 Drink alcohol

Answered: 368

No risk at all

Slight risk

Moderate risk

Great risk

0% 10% 20% 30%

ANSWER CHOICES

No risk at all
Slight risk
Moderate risk

Great risk

TOTAL

40% 50%

42 /51

Skipped: 22

60% 70% 80%

RESPONSES
8.97%

36.68%

27.72%

26.63%

90% 100%

33

135

102

98

368
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Q43 Take one or two drinks of an alcoholic beverage nearly every day

Answered: 364

No risk at all .

Slight risk

Great risk

0% 10% 20% 30%

ANSWER CHOICES

No risk at all
Slight risk
Moderate risk

Great risk

TOTAL

40% 50%

43 /51

Skipped: 26

60% 70% 80%

RESPONSES
9.89%

22.25%

32.97%

34.89%

90%

100%

36

81

120

127

364
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Q44 Use cold/cough medicine or over the counter medicines to get high

No risk at all

Moderate risk

ANSWER CHOICES

No risk at all
Slight risk
Moderate risk

Great risk

TOTAL

Slight risk

Great risk

0%

10%

20%

Answered: 367

30%

40% 50%

44 /51

Skipped: 23

60% 70% 80%

RESPONSES
3.27%

8.99%

30.52%

57.22%

90% 100%

12

33

112

210

367
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Q45 Have five or more drinks of an alcoholic beverage once or twice a

Answered: 365

No risk at all

Slight risk

Moderate risk

Great risk

week

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50%

ANSWER CHOICES

No risk at all
Slight risk
Moderate risk

Great risk

TOTAL

45/51

Skipped: 25

60% 70% 80%

RESPONSES
7.67%

18.36%

35.34%

38.63%

90% 100%

28

67

129

141

365
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Q46 Smoke one or more packs of cigarettes per day

No risk at all

Slight risk

Moderate risk

ANSWER CHOICES

No risk at all
Slight risk
Moderate risk

Great risk

TOTAL

Great risk

0%

10%

20%

Answered: 366

30%

40% 50%

46 /51

Skipped: 24

60% 70% 80%

RESPONSES
3.55%

2.73%

15.57%

78.14%

90% 100%

13

10

57

286

366
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Q47 Use prescription (RX) drugs that have not been prescribed to them

No risk at all

Moderate risk

ANSWER CHOICES

No risk at all
Slight risk
Moderate risk

Great risk

TOTAL

Slight risk

Great risk

0%

10%

20%

Answered: 367

30%

40% 50%

47/51

Skipped: 23

60% 70% 80%

RESPONSES
3.54%

4.09%

27.79%

64.58%

90% 100%

13

15

102

237

367



No risk at all

Slight risk

Moderate risk

ANSWER CHOICES

No risk at all
Slight risk
Moderate risk

Great risk

TOTAL

Great risk

0%

10%

Osage County Student Survey 2022

Q48 Use synthetic drugs

20%

Answered: 369

30%

40% 50%

48 /51

Skipped: 21

60% 70% 80%

RESPONSES
4.34%

3.52%

15.99%

76.15%

90% 100%

16

13

59

281

369
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Q49 Use any other illegal drugs or club drugs

No risk at all

Slight risk

Moderate risk

ANSWER CHOICES
No risk at all

Slight risk

Moderate risk

Great risk

TOTAL

Great risk

0%

10%

20%

Answered: 368

30%

40% 50%

49 /51

Skipped: 22

60% 70% 80%

RESPONSES
2.99%

1.63%

13.04%

82.34%

90% 100%

11

48

303

368
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Q50 Do your parents let you drink alcoholic beverages at home?

Answered: 365  Skipped: 25

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

ANSWER CHOICES RESPONSES
19.45% 71

80.55% 294

365
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Q51 Do your parents let you use tobacco products at home?

Answered: 366  Skipped: 24

Yes I

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

ANSWER CHOICES RESPONSES
Yes 2.19% 8
No 97.81% 358
TOTAL 366
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